ENTERPRISE DRIVE & INDUSTRIAL DRIVE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BID SUMMARY

Owner: County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation

Bid Opening: 05/26/2023 02:00 PM PDT

					McGuire and	Hester	Martin Brothers Constr	ruction	Granite Construction (Sacram	iento)
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	72007	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	80050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
3	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$1,013,000.00	\$1,013,000.00
5	128652	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
6	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00
7	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8		Roadway Excavation	CY	2002	\$151.00	\$302,302.00	\$200.00	\$400,400.00	\$111.00	\$222,222.00
9		Ditch Excavation	CY	120	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00
10	210280	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	SQFT	1100	\$1.40	\$1,540.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
11	210430	Hydroseed	LS	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00
12	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	745	\$275.00	\$204,875.00	\$385.00	\$286,825.00	\$322.00	\$239,890.00
13	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	3150	\$172.00	\$541,800.00	\$215.00	\$677,250.00	\$171.00	\$538,650.00
14		Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A)	LF	430	\$16.00	\$6,880.00	\$37.00	\$15,910.00	\$25.00	\$10,750.00
15	394090	Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area)	SQYD	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$171.00	\$1,710.00
16	398200	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.2' Depth)	SQYD	12600	\$4.30	\$54,180.00	\$6.50	\$81,900.00	\$3.00	\$37,800.00
17		Retaining Wall (Modular Block)	SQFT	174	\$112.00	\$19,488.00	\$110.00	\$19,140.00	\$181.00	\$31,494.00
18		Drainage Inlet (36" x 48")	EA	1	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
19		Drainage Inlet (Type GO)	EA	5	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00
20		Drainage Inlet (Type G1)	EA	3	\$9,750.00	\$29,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$26,100.00
21	530100	Shotcrete	CY	26	\$1,150.00	\$29,900.00	\$1,234.00	\$32,084.00	\$1,700.00	\$44,200.00
22	641101 641107	12" Plastic Pipe 18" Plastic Pipe	LF	30 555	\$381.00 \$408.00	\$11,430.00 \$226,440.00	\$750.00 \$350.00	\$22,500.00 \$194,250.00	\$470.00	\$14,100.00 \$271,950.00
23		30" Plastic Pipe	LF IF	1622	\$520.00	\$843,440.00	\$700.00	\$194,250.00	\$490.00 \$545.00	\$883,990.00
24 25	641119 650010	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	IF	1022	\$202.00	\$22,624.00	\$350.00	\$39,200.00	\$413.00	\$46,256.00
26		12" Steel Flared End Section	EA	112	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$630.00	\$3,780.00
27	705011	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	1	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
28	703233	Grated Line Drain	LF	40	\$234.00	\$9,360.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$610.00	\$24,400.00
29		36" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet	EA	1	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
30	+	48" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole	LS	4	\$22,400.00	\$89,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
31		60" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole	LS	6	\$26,900.00	\$161,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$85,200.00
32		Abandon Culvert	LF	26	\$57.00	\$1,482.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00
33		Remove Culvert	LF	276	\$100.00	\$27,600.00	\$75.00	\$20,700.00	\$140.00	\$38,640.00
34		Remove Inlet	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
35	710184	Reconstruct Inlet	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
36	730070	Detectable Warning Surface	SQFT	113	\$29.00	\$3,277.00	\$29.00	\$3,277.00	\$26.00	\$2,938.00
37	731510	Minor Concrete (Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk and Driveway)	CY	122	\$2,100.00	\$256,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$323,300.00	\$2,240.00	\$273,280.00
38	731519	Minor Concrete (Stamped Concrete)	SQFT	1415	\$65.00	\$91,975.00	\$45.00	\$63,675.00	\$14.00	\$19,810.00
39	800360	Chain Link Fence (Type CL-6)	LF	160	\$115.00	\$18,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$791.00	\$126,560.00
40	820250	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
41	820610	Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$680.00	\$4,080.00
42	820840	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$610.00	\$3,660.00
43	840502	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility)	LF	10670	\$4.00	\$42,680.00	\$4.00	\$42,680.00	\$6.00	\$64,020.00
44	840516	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Enhanced Wet Night Visibility)	SQFT	1780	\$10.00	\$17,800.00	\$10.00	\$17,800.00	\$15.00	\$26,700.00
45	870400	Signal and Lighting System (2 Locations)	LS	1	\$890,000.00	\$890,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$1,339,000.00	\$1,339,000.00

				McGuire and Hester		Martin Brothers Construction		Granite Construction (Sacramento)		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
46	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$310,400.00	\$310,400.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$223,800.00	\$223,800.00
				TOTAL:		\$4,643,348.00		\$4,999,391.00		\$5,951,940.00